FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)
Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar
P08A/REV02 RECC

ľ

12-21-1999



et No.: 520-99

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101	229387
-----	--------

Tab settings → → → ▼	▼	101229387		V	▼
To the Honorable Commission	er of Patents and Trade	marks: Please reco	rd the attached oriç	jinal documents or co	py thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Fabrice Viaud Laurence Paris	DEC 0 6 1999	2. Name a	nd address of recei Laurence Paris 24 rue du Progres	iving party(ies):	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ie	es) attached?	No			
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment	☐ Merger				
☐ Security Agreement	Change of Nar	ne City: Con	mmentry	State/Prov.: _	
☐ Other		Country:	France	ZIP: <u>F-03600</u>	
Execution Date: November 2, 19	Additional nar	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or regis	• •	lication, the executi	on date of the appl	lication is:	
Patent Application No.	B.	B. Patent No.(s)			
09/403,647	October 21, 1999				
E Nome and address of and to		mbers attached?	; 🔀 No		
Name and address of party to concerning document should be	6. Total nur	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: John F. McNulty, Esquire		7. Total fee	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
Registration No. 23,028					
Address: Paul & Paul		credi			
2900 Two Thousand Market Str	eet	☐ Autho	orized to be charge	ed to deposit account	
City: Philadelphia State/Prov.: PA ZIP: 19103		8. Deposit a	8. Deposit account number: 16-0750		
2/17/1999 DNGUYEN 00000321 0940364		O NOT USE THIS SPAC			
	o.00 OP and belief, the foregoing		and correct and any	December 2, 1999 Date	ие сору
	Total number of pages inc	•		3	}

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Fabrice Viaud and Laurence Paris, have invented an improvement in AQUEOUS VISCOUS COMPOSITIONS, WHETHER CLEAR OR NOT, FOR MAKING SOFT OR HARD CAPSULES, AND METHOD FOR MAKING FILMS FOR SUCH CAPSULES and for which they have executed, or will execute, an application for United States Letters Patent based on International Application PCT/FR98/01744 filed August 5, 1998 which is based on French Patent Application No. 97/010190 filed August 8, 1997.

WHEREAS, Laurence Paris of 24, rue du Progres, F-03600 Commentry, France, (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application and all letters patent issuing for said invention,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's legal representatives the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for the foreign countries, in said invention, said patent application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent including all reissues thereof, issuing for said invention.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States and foreign countries in the name of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The rights and property herein conveyed by the undersigned are free and clear of any encumbrance.

I hereby authorize and request my attorney, John F. McNulty, of Paul & Paul, 2900 Two Thousand Market Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103, to insert herein in parentheses (Application number 01/403,647, filed 05.21,1977) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

EXECUTED ander som on	6214 (, 1777
Witnesses	02/November/1999
	Fabrice Viaud
	- Hace

EVECTITED under seal on A LLJ 1999

PATENT | REEL: 010441 FRAME: 0695

RECORDED: 12/06/1999